
Zug, December 17, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Strategy Indices effective on December 23, 2024

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.12.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 608820 AU000000BPT9 BEACH ENERGY Addition

23.12.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 629749 AU000000IRE2 IRESS LTD Addition

23.12.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 682112 AU000000SHL7 Sonic Healthcare Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU028E AU000000WGX6 WESTGOLD RESOURCES Addition

23.12.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU412B AU0000165375 CLARITY PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained BMO CA0636711016 Bank of Montreal Addition

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained BNS CA0641491075 Bank of Nova Scotia Addition

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 217052 CA1360691010 Canadian Imperial Bank of Comm Addition

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CU.X CA1367178326 CANADIAN UTILITIES 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA018V CA94947L1022 WELL HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained BVF CA0717341071 BAUSCH HEALTH Deletion

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 154026 CA1254911003 CI Financial Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA802W CA14179V5036 CARGOJET Deletion

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA50C3 CA2929491041 ENGHOUSE SYSTEMS Deletion

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA13E4 CA55293N1096 MDA SPACE Deletion

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA00CY CA6632782083 NORTH WEST CO INC/THE Deletion

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 683382 CA6837151068 OPEN TEXT Deletion

23.12.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA12QF CA81373C1023 SECURE ENERGY SERVICES Deletion

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 632994 JP3167000003 FP Addition

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 687038 JP3459600007 Takara Holdings Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664220 JP3709600005 NIKKON HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 654380 JP3041770003 NTT URBAN DEV. ASSET MGT. Deletion

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP406I JP3047660000 HULIC REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 691898 JP3156400008 Ushio Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Deletion

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664098 JP3659200004 NISHIMATSU CON. Deletion

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664266 JP3733400000 Nippon Electric Glass Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN08OV CNE0000006Z6 GUANGDONG PRVL.EXPR.DEV. 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0TF7 CNE000000W96 SHAI.AEROS.AUTOS.ELEC. 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0807 CNE0000013X7 Changshan 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN17V2 CNE000001B82 BEIJING JINGNENG PWR.'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0H4K CNE000001JH0 Zhejiang Weixing 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN727F CNE100002GM3 SHANDONG LINGLONG TYRE 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1JP8 CNE100002W84 ZHEJIANG CFMOTO POWER'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1PG5 CNE100004BQ1 CHINA NAT. GOLD GRP JEWEL 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN07QW CNE000000VK1 Sz Airport 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0XRN CNE0000019Y2 Sd Expressway 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN12FH CNE000001C99 Bright Dairy and Food 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1D6J CNE1000000F9 LEO GROUP 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0KXG CNE1000007Y5 ETERNAL AI.SPCH.MAN.'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN14KO CNE100000P10 GUANGDONG ADVR.'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN84KV CNE1000031K4 WUXI APPTEC 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN08OV CNE0000006Z6 GUANGDONG PRVL.EXPR.DEV. 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0TF7 CNE000000W96 SHAI.AEROS.AUTOS.ELEC. 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0807 CNE0000013X7 Changshan 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN17V2 CNE000001B82 BEIJING JINGNENG PWR.'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0H4K CNE000001JH0 Zhejiang Weixing 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN727F CNE100002GM3 SHANDONG LINGLONG TYRE 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1JP8 CNE100002W84 ZHEJIANG CFMOTO POWER'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1PG5 CNE100004BQ1 CHINA NAT. GOLD GRP JEWEL 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN07QW CNE000000VK1 Sz Airport 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0XRN CNE0000019Y2 Sd Expressway 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN12FH CNE000001C99 Bright Dairy and Food 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1D6J CNE1000000F9 LEO GROUP 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0KXG CNE1000007Y5 ETERNAL AI.SPCH.MAN.'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN14KO CNE100000P10 GUANGDONG ADVR.'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN84KV CNE1000031K4 WUXI APPTEC 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained RCHI BMG0450A1053 Arch Capital Group Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CACI US1271903049 CACI INTERNATIONAL 'A' Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CRS US1442851036 CARPENTER TECH. Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US521U US1488061029 CATALENT Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US03UJ US2041661024 COMMVAULT SYSTEMS Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained FLO US3434981011 FLOWERS FOODS Deletion
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23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US71MG US3802371076 GODADDY CL.A Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US8295 US42226A1079 HEALTHEQUITY Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US80JD US45841N1072 INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP A Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained LSTR US5150981018 LANDSTAR SYSTEM Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained SAC US5253271028 LEIDOS HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US81OJ US74624M1027 PURE STORAGE CL.A Deletion

23.12.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US42ZR US87422Q1094 TALEN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU10W1 AU000000TLX2 TELIX PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 654635 JP3431900004 SOHGO SECURITIES Addition

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664406 JP3732200005 NIPPON TELEVISION HLDGS Addition

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 671574 AU000000QBE9 QBE Insurance Group Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 616150 AU0000088338 AMPOL Deletion

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 649980 JP3246400000 Kyushu Electric Power Co. Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 625090 JP3493800001 Dai Nippon Printing Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B1G185 JP3711200000 AOZORA BANK Deletion

23.12.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA20BZ CA92938W2022 WSP GLOBAL Addition

23.12.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AAPL US0378331005 Apple Inc. Addition

23.12.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CI US1255231003 THE CIGNA GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained INCY US45337C1027 INCYTE Deletion

23.12.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained HRS US5024311095 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

23.12.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained SAC US5253271028 LEIDOS HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US70JC US88262P1021 TEXAS PACIFIC LAND CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained VRTX US92532F1003 Vertex Pharmaceuticals Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B0PB4M HK0823032773 Link Real Estate Investment Tr Addition

23.12.2024 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK02BE KYG319891092 ESR GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 688143 NZTELE0001S4 SPARK NEW ZEALAND Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained B1Y47Y DE000A0LD6E6 GERRESHEIMER Addition

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Addition

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained EF024 FR0010533075 Getlink Addition

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 496960 AT0000831706 WIENERBERGER Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 475531 BE0974293251 ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 505125 FI0009005987 UPM KYMMENE Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 490541 FR0000120271 TOTALENERGIES Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 477518 FR0000120578 SANOFI Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 458836 FR001400AJ45 MICHELIN Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 524918 PTEDP0AM0009 EDP ENERGIAS DE PORTUGAL Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 512907 DE0005785802 FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE Addition

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained DK4012 DK0060542181 ISS AS Addition

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 738307 ES0130960018 ENAGAS Addition

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B01MJR FR0013280286 BIOMERIEUX Addition

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 464246 DK0010287663 NKT Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 452518 FI0009003727 WARTSILA Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 7937 GB0007973794 SERCO GRP Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB60RO GB00BD3VFW73 CONVATEC PLC Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 457481 IT0000062957 MEDIOBANCA Deletion

23.12.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 581006 PLPKN0000018 ORLEN Deletion

23.12.2024 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained PG US7427181091 Procter & Gamble Co. Addition

23.12.2024 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 625090 JP3493800001 Dai Nippon Printing Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 526325 PLKGHM000017 KGHM Deletion

23.12.2024 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained CH4074 CH1335392721 GALDERMA GROUP N Addition

23.12.2024 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 72769 GB00B24CGK77 RECKITT BENCKISER GRP Addition

23.12.2024 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 612370 NZAIAE0002S6 Auckland International Airport Addition

23.12.2024 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained NZ301Q NZMRPE0001S2 Mercury NZ Deletion

23.12.2024 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained SAC US5253271028 LEIDOS HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained DK4012 DK0060542181 ISS AS Addition

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Addition

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained NZ401R NZATME0002S8 A2 MILK Addition

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 648736 JP3277800003 Keio Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP011A JP3298400007 COSMOS PHARM. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 625090 JP3493800001 Dai Nippon Printing Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 698550 JP3935600001 Yamazaki Baking Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion
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